Seacrest Village: (760) 632-0081 Seacrest Foundation: (760) 516-2019

January 22, 2022

Dear Residents and Families,

I am sorry to report that after this morning’s communication two more individuals tested positive for the COVID-19 virus. The first is a resident in our Goldberg Healthcare Center who is fortunately asymptomatic. The second is a member of our Goldberg Healthcare Center nursing team, who last worked yesterday, January 21, 2022, as is also asymptomatic. We hope that both our resident and our employee continue to be without any symptoms.

As always, we have also contacted all mandated agencies. We continue to follow CDC guidelines for returning to work, and we wish all our employees and residents a complete recovery.

And lastly, while this news is concerning, We want you to know that our team is working around the clock, and we will get through this. Thank you for your continued support.

Most Sincerely,

 

Pam Ferris
President and CEO
The Melvin Garb Foundation Presidential Chair

PS: Thank you to those who have supported our COVID HEROES FUND. If you would like to support the staff at this time, you may contribute on our website at www.seacrestfoundation.org or simply mail your gift to Seacrest Foundation and designate COVID-19.